	06-09-2003
SUBSTITUTE FORM PTO 1595 1-31-92 RECORDATION FOF PATEI PATEI	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	102467304 .ts or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Tuvia Faifer	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached 3. Nature of Conveyance:	First Samco Inc. 1300 B-3 Industrial Hwy Southampton, Pennsylvania 18996
<ul> <li>☑ Assignment</li> <li>□ Merger</li> <li>□ Security Agreement</li> <li>□ Other:</li> <li>□ Other:</li> </ul>	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? 🛛 Yes 🗵 No
Execution Date: October 9, 2002.	
<ul><li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li><li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the</li><li>A. Patent Application No. 10/245,057</li></ul>	execution date of the application is B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached 🛛 Yes 🗵 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Steven A. Nash, Esq. Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP One Logan Square, 18 <sup>th</sup> and Cherry Sts. Philadelphia, PA 19103	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00</li> <li>⊠ Enclosedauthorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit Account Number: 50-0573</li> </ul>
Attorney Docket No. <u>43098-2 (177332)</u>	
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Steven A. Nash Name of Person Signing	Signature June 3, 2003 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
06/06 2003 TDIAZ1 00000032 10245057	
01 FC:8021 44.00 0P	
PHIP\353888\1	DATENT

PATENT REEL: 014133 FRAME: 0199

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS: 1, Tuvia Faifer, having an address at 43 Yaacov Olami Street, Mismar Ha'shiva, 50297 Israel (hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR" am the inventor of and owner of all right, title and interest in the design described and shown in Israel Design Application 35626 filed 16 October 2001.

WHEREAS: First Samco Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation with place of business at 1300 B-3\_ Industrial Hwy, Southampton, PA 18996 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") would like to acquire all rights, title and interest in a United States Utility Patent Application, and any patent which may issue therefrom, that is based upon the invention and claims priority from Israel Design Application 35626.

NOW, THEREFORE: In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR, does by these presents sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Utility Patent Application entitled FOREARM HANDGUARD FOR A RIFLE, filed on September 16, 2002, that claims priority from Israel Design Application 35626, and to any patent which may issue therefrom.

OCT / 2002

Tuvia Faifer (Assignor) By: X

Witness:

Deborah Gador, Adv.

**RECORDED: 06/05/2003**